TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Patriarch Partners Agency Services, LLC | | 109/01/2005 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | M.G.R., Inc. | |
|--------------------|------------------------|--|
| Doing Business As: | DBA Air Plus Limited | |
| Street Address: | 1150 Gateway Dr. West | |
| City: | Shakopee | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55379 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2166224 | FREIGHTSOFT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 343752 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Carey N. Lening |
| Signature: | /cnl/ |
| ı . | - I KADEIVIARN |

900035186 REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0929

| Date: 1 | 11/02/2005 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=343752#page1.tif | |
| source=343752#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0930

| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: M.G.R., INC., d/b/a Air Plus Limited | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Limited Linbility Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No | Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Country: U.S.A. Zip: Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Minnesota Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/01/2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,166,224 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No | | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loeb & Loeb LLP Internal Address: attn: Loukia Harris, Legal Assistant | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ | | | |
| Street Address: _345 Park Avenue | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | | | |
| City: _New York State: _NY Zip: _10154 Phone Number: _212-407-4149 Fax Number:212-214-0439 Email Address: _lharris@loeb.com | 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name | | | |
| 9. Signature: Signature Loukia Harris | October 25, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0931

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 15, 2002, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2002 at Reel 2531, Frame 0160, M.G.R., Inc., d/b/a Air Plus Limited (the "Assignor"), assigned to and granted to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. ("LaSalle"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and registrations therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, by an Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of April 6, 2005, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2005 at Reel 3091, Frame 0007, LaSalle assigned to and granted to Patriarch Partners Agency Services, LLC ("Assignee"), an assignment of all right, title and interest of LaSalle in and to the Trademarks:

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of September 1, 2005.

PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES.

By:

LLC

Name:

Title: Lynn Tilton

Manager

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION OR REGISTRATION OR

APPLICATION NO. COUNTRY FILING DATE MARK

2,166,224 U.S.A. 06/16/1998 FREIGHTSOFT

NY437973.2 20389110071 09/12/2005 lh

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/02/2005 REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0933